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Quota Range

Number of 

Farmers

Production 

Quota per 

Category

Number of 

Farmers per 

Group

Percentage of 

Total Farmers

Production 

Quota per 

Group

Percentage of 

Total Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 2,000 13 16,185               13 3.93% 16,185             0.19% 1,245                  

2,001 - 3,000 10 25,037               
3,001 - 4,000 19 66,344               
4,001 - 5,000 17 76,694               
5,001 - 6,000 17 92,370               
6,001 - 7,000 11 70,436               
7,001 - 8,000 17 130,205             
8,001 - 9,000 13 112,211             

9,001 - 10,000 8 77,515               112 33.84% 650,812           7.69% 5,811                  

10,001 - 11,000 17 177,373             
11,001 - 12,000 9 102,855             
12,001 - 13,000 11 137,450             
13,001 - 14,000 9 122,355             

14,001 - 15,000 9 131,090             55 16.62% 671,123           7.93% 12,202               

15,001 - 20,000 39 667,923             

20,001 - 25,000 25 568,891             

25,001 - 30,000 18 501,143             82 24.77% 1,737,957        20.55% 21,195               

30,001 - 35,000 9 293,626             

35,001 - 40,000 6 224,189             

40,001 - 45,000 6 253,813             

45,001 - 50,000 10 476,600             31 9.37% 1,248,228        14.76% 40,265               

50,001 - 75,000 21 1,252,082          

75,001 - 100,000 4 340,944             

100,001 - 200,000 9 1,228,931          

+200,000 4 1,311,797          38 11.48% 4,133,754        48.87% 108,783             

Total 331 8,458,059          331 100% 8,458,059        100% 25,553               

Egg Quota Production
[As at November 16, 2015]



Quota Range

Number of 

Pullet Farmers Total Pullets

Percentage of 

Total Pullet 

Farmers

Percentage of 

Total 

Allotment

Average 

Production 

Quota/Group

0  - 5,000 3 5,330                     2.68% 0.06% 1,777                  

5,001 - 10,000 8 58,581                  7.14% 0.62% 7,323                  

10,001 - 15,000 5 63,898                  4.46% 0.68% 12,780                

15,001 - 20,000 8 143,308                7.14% 1.52% 17,914                

20,001 - 25,000 9 210,791                8.04% 2.24% 23,421                

25,001 - 30,000 7 189,941                6.25% 2.01% 27,134                

30,001 - 35,000 4 129,164                3.57% 1.37% 32,291                

35,001 - 40,000 4 153,884                3.57% 1.63% 38,471                

40,001 - 45,000 3 127,185                2.68% 1.35% 42,395                

45,001 - 50,000 6 292,545                5.36% 3.10% 48,758                

50,001 - 75,000 14 890,760                12.50% 9.45% 63,626                

75,001 - 100,000 18 1,554,862             16.07% 16.49% 86,381                

100,001 - 150,000 9 1,109,357             8.04% 11.76% 123,262             

150,001 - 200,000 6 1,074,864             5.36% 11.40% 179,144             

+200,000 8 3,425,909             7.14% 36.33% 428,239             

Total 112 9,430,379             100% 100% 84,200               

Pullet Quota Production
[As at November 16, 2015]



Zone

Number of Quota 

Holders

Total Production 

Quota

Largest 

Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota

1 38 864,206                    105,081            22,742                

2 36 516,244                    68,373              14,340                

3 33 559,750                    174,350            16,962                

4 27 584,873                    144,228            21,662                

5 39 772,427                    59,743              19,806                

6 40 906,890                    183,866            22,672                

7 47 1,586,521                 416,281            33,756                

8 21 445,542                    53,819              21,216                

9E 12 996,325                    388,273            83,027                

9N 0 -                             -                     -                      

10 38 1,225,281                 111,543            32,244                

Total 331 8,458,059                 25,553

Egg Production by Zone
[As at November 16, 2015]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2015
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Zone

Number of 

Quota Holders

Total Production 

Quota

Largest 

Production 

Quota

Average 

Production 

Quota

1 8 484,579                 200,825               60,572                

2 15 1,130,141              432,005               75,343                

3 5 378,834                 178,228               75,767                

4 10 558,794                 184,044               55,879                

5 10 713,206                 141,419               71,277                

6 22 1,438,138              380,875               65,370                

7 21 1,689,674              407,942               80,461                

8 4 288,216                 84,625                 72,054                

9E 6 2,053,281              815,848               342,214              

9N 0 -                          -                        -                      

10 11 695,516                 130,000               63,229                

Total 112 9,430,379              84,200

Pullet Quota by Zone
[As at November 16, 2015]

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2015

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 23 22 21 66

Number of Sellers: 7 2 7 16

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 65,163 61,753 55,514 182,430

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 27,567 25,209 18,460 71,236

Equilibrium Price: $296.20 $295.48 $296.00

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 27,567 25,209 18,460 71,236

Number of Successful Buyers: 11 8 6 25

2015 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT3)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2015

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 Total

Number of Buyers: 13 8 9 30

Number of Sellers: 1 1 3 5

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 107,500 11,992 108,000 227,492

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Equilibrium Price: $25.00 $25.05 $25.08
Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 17,353 1,499 21,495 40,347

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 1 2 5

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2015 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT3)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2015

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Egg Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 16 10 10 20 56

Number of Sellers: 3 7 4 4 18

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 37,395 29,950 15,986 43,094 126,425

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 21,407 21,721 3,047 27,332 73,507

Equilibrium Price: $295.85 $295.00 $295.00 $296.00

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 16,003 19,105 3,047 13,500 51,655

Number of Successful Buyers: 7 6 2 6 21

Quota Transfer System [QTS]

(QT1 to QT4)

2014 QTS Results Summary - Egg Quota

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2015

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop



Pullet Quota QT-1 QT-2 QT-3 QT-4 Total

Number of Buyers: 5 7 8 8 28

Number of Sellers: 4 4 6 3 17

Total Number of Units of Quota Requested to Buy: 41,788 42,211 75,141 67,641 226,781

Total Number of Units of Quota for Sale: 78,058 65,270 82,653 65,391 291,372

Equilibrium Price: $24.00 $23.68 $23.69 $23.80

Number of units of Quota transferred

 as a result of the QTS: 12,788 17,970 50,100 48,038 128,896

Number of Successful Buyers: 2 3 5 6 16

Quota Transfer System [QTS]
2014 QTS Results Summary - Pullet Quota

(QT1 to QT4)

Egg Farmers of Ontario 2015

Egg and Pullet Farmers' Workshop
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